10

15

29
35

38
45
49
62
66

75

83

Table of Contents

MAKING A CASE FOR
THE COUNTRY

New Farmhouse
Sharon, CT, USA

Woodstock Barn
Woodstock, NY, USA

Catskills Barn
Upstate New York, USA

The Crooked Cottage
Cooperstown, NY, USA

[lkka Malkiainen'’s
Country Home
Finland

Chatham Farmhouse
Hudson Valley, NY, USA

Old Barn
Edgefield, Norfolk, U.K.

MORE BEAMS,
LESS EAMES

The Cottage on the Hill
Somerset, U.K.

A POETIC PALETTE
SHAPED BY WATER, MOSS,
AND STONE

Harriet Anstruther’s
Country Home
West Sussex, U.K.

Sussex Cottage
Sussex, U.K.

86
95

101
106

110

116
123

127

133

147
153
158

162

Coltsfoot Farm
Pennsylvania, USA

Buffelsdrift Farm
Klein Karoo,
South Africa

Ma House
Vaucluse, France

The Stables
Melbourne, Australia

The Barn
Pullenvale, Queensland,
Australia

Cottage on Shelter Island
Shelter Island, NY, USA

Bozen's Cottage
Tasmania, Australia

The Parchment Works
Northamptonshire, U.K.

Duras House
Duras, France

La Bastide de Fléchon
Provence, France

Rural Pride
Catalonia, Spain

The Dairy
Byron Bay, Australia

Paula Cahen D’Anvers’'s Home
Punta del Este, Uruguay

168
174
178
183
188
194

201

207

213
219

222

230

240

245

Hacienda Tamchén
Yucatan, Mexico

Masia Valles
Barcelona, Spain

San Carlos Finca
Ibiza, Spain

THE ART OF
COUNTRY LIFE

Nigel Coates’s House
Tuscany, Italy

House in LEmporda
Catalonia, Spain

Lone and Chris
McCourt’s House
Uzes, France

Soraya Forsberg’s
Nineteenth-century Farmhouse
Umed, Sweden

TO THE MANOR
REBORN

Studio Cottage
A village outside Beijing, China

Mathilde Labrouche’s
Country House
Dordogne, France

AN INTERIOR LANDSCAPE
THAT NOURISHES THE SOUL

There Is a White Horse
in My Garden
Sachsen-Anhalt, Germany

The Schoolhouse
Brandenburg, Germany

252
261
268

273

278
286

Converted Barn
Provincetown, MA, USA

SETTLING FOR MORE

#theBarnTAS
Hobart, Tasmania, Australia

Alex Legendre’s Country Home
West Sussex, U.K.

Mjo6lk Stone House
Prince Edward County, Canada

INDEX



